



2026:CGHC:13872

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 101 of 2023

Kumar Sai **Versus** Manglu Kumar

24/08/2023	Mr. A. K. Shukla, counsel for the applicants. Ms. Binu Sharma, PL for the State. Heard. Issue notice to the respondents on merit as well as on IA Nos.1 & 2. PF as per rules. State counsel accepts notice for respondent No.7, therefore, PF be paid for remaining respondents. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge
Nirala	