



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CR No. 101 of 2023

KUMAR SAI *versus* MANGLU KUMAR

Order Sheet

29/01/2025	Mr. Ashok Kumar Shukla, counsel for the applicants. Mr. Anurag Tripathi, PL for the State. Perusal of the Office Note dated 27.01.2025 shows that respondents No.5 & 6 died. Learned counsel for the applicants prays for time to file a suitable application. As prayed, list this matter after 8 weeks. Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge
<i>Priyanka</i>	