



2026:CGHC:13872

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**CR No. 101 of 2023****KUMAR SAI *versus* MANGLU KUMAR****Order Sheet**

13/03/2026	Mr. Ashutosh Rathore, Advocate for the applicants. Mr. Ujjawal Choubey, P. L. for the State. Mr. Shakti Raj Sinha, Advocate for the respondent No. 1. Heard on I.A. No. 3 of 2025, an application under Order 22 Rule 4 of C.P.C. for substitution of legal representatives of respondents No. 5 & 6 and I.A. No. 04 of 2025, an application for condonation of delay in filing the application under Order 22 Rule 4 of C.P.C. On due consideration of the reasons mentioned in the applications, the same are allowed. Delay in filing application under Order 22 Rule 4 is hereby condoned. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to carry out necessary correction / amendment in the cause-title within a period of seven working days. List this matter on 23rd of March, 2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
<i>Shayna</i>	